(a) If the elected official sought to be recalled is either the Mayor, Chairman or 

Member of the Council; Attorney General, Senator, Representative, or 

Member of the State Board of Education, the Recall Notice is not filed 

within the first or last three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the elected 

official’s term of office or within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of a 

recall election that was decided in the official’s favor; 

(b) If the elected official sought to be recalled is an Advisory Neighborhood 

Commissioner, the Recall Notice is not filed within the first or last six (6) 

months of the Commissioner’s term of office or within six (6) months of a

[...]

as amended by Final Rulemaking published at 70 DCR 

015793 (December 15, 2023). 

1110  DATE OF ELECTION 

1110.1    After it certifies that a recall petition is numerically sufficient for ballot access, the 

Board shall conduct a special election on the recall within one hundred and fourteen 

(114) days after the date on which the petition was certified as numerically 

sufficient, provided that if a previously scheduled general or special election will 

occur between 54 and 114 days after the date the measure has been certified as 

numerically sufficient, the Board may call for the measure to be included on the